

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 071526 **Date** 6 July 2015

Council Assets

Request:

1. For each of the last three financial years (i)2014/15,ii) 2013/14 and iii)2013/13) please state how much money has been made by commercial assets owned by the council.

In respect of those properties currently defined as commercial assets, gross rental income figures are as follows:

2012/13 - £1.44m 2013/14 - £1.37m 2014/15 - £1.58m

These figures don't include the gross income that the Council receive from the Council's "housing shops"; does not include any assets managed by the West Midlands Pension Fund and does not include any secondary interests the Council may have.

2. For each of the last three financial years (i)2014/15,ii) 2013/14 and iii)2013/13) please state the commercial asset that has generated the most income for the council.

2012/13 – retail investment property 2013/14 – retail investment property 2014/15 – retail investment property